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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Assembly District 77

 8,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,492 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,492 

 6,629 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,650 

Unrecorded  1,842 

Assembly District 78

 6,113 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 232 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,488 

 4,974 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN C VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINO YESUPP (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISH BURRA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,998 

Unrecorded  1,490 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Assembly District 79

 6,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,928 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,928 

 5,306 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,312 

Unrecorded  1,616 

Assembly District 80

 1,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 33 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,723 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,723 

 1,332 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,338 

Unrecorded  385 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Assembly District 81

 11,714 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 510 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,336 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,336 

 9,119 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL EIDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ALANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAY GASKELL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE GARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA MAISURADZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Assembly District 81

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEL DUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOBATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY DEEL (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,208 

Unrecorded  3,128 

Assembly District 84

 5,686 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,855 

 4,490 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA AUSTNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,515 

Unrecorded  1,340 

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Assembly District 86

 4,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,135 

 4,051 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JAMES O'DONNRLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JOANNA PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,065 

Unrecorded  1,070 

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 45,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,366 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 566 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,957 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,957 

 35,901 JOHN A. HOWARD-ALGARIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN C VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE L BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL EIDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ALANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRAY GASKELL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNRLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JOANNA PINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHIENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE GARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA AUSTNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA MAISURADZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEL DUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOBATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINO YESUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY DEEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:43PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 92 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISH BURRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,086 

Unrecorded  10,871 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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